
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 1 
 
Morning 
 

 7:07 am DOANE RD  
 7:07 am DOANE RD @ WALKER RD  
 7:11 am 60 GREENWICH PLAINS RD  
 7:15 am 26 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 7:16 am 32 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 7:18 am 70 and 72 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 7:19 am 107 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 7:24 am 60 OLD POOR FARM ROAD  
 7:26 am 143 GREENWICH PLAINS RD  
 7:28 am GREENWICH PLAINS RD @ KING GEORGE DR  
 7:33 am 105 FISHERDICK RD  
 7:35 am 84 FISHERDICK RD  
 7:38 am 26 FISHERDICK RD  
 7:39 am Dugan RD & ANDERSON RD  
 7:43 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 

 
 

Afternoon 

 

 2:32 pm Dugan RD & ANDERSON RD  
 2:33 pm 26 FISHERDICK RD  
 2:37 pm 84 FISHERDICK RD  
 2:38 pm 105 FISHERDICK RD  
 2:43 pm GREENWICH PLAINS RD @ KING GEORGE DR  
 2:44 pm 143 GREENWICH PLAINS RD  
 2:46 pm 26 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 2:47 pm 32 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 2:49 pm 70 and 72 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 2:52 pm 107 OLD POOR FARM RD  
 2:55 pm 60 OLD POOR FARM ROAD  
 3:00 pm 60 GREENWICH PLAINS RD  
 3:04 pm DOANE RD @ WALKER RD  
 3:05 pm DOANE RD  
 3:11 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 

 

 



Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 2 
 
Morning 
 
 6:45 am WARE BUS YARD  
 6:45 am 114 WEST STREET  
 6:46 am 161 WEST ST  
 6:49 am WEST MAIN & PLEASANT TERRACE  
 6:50 am 158/151 WEST MAIN STREET  
 6:55 am GREENWICH RD @ SOREL RD  
 6:56 am 80 GREENWICH RD  
 6:57 am 91 GREENWICH RD/82 GREENWICH ROAD  
 7:00 am 217 GREENWICH RD  
 7:01 am 228 GREENWICH ROAD  
 7:01 am CAMPBELL RD  
 7:03 am 258 GREENWICH RD  
 7:04 am 261 GREENWICH RD  
 7:08 am 32 A CAMPBELL ROAD  
 7:09 am 14 CAMPBELL ROAD  
 7:13 am 203 OSBORNE RD  
 7:16 am OSBORNE RD @ CUMMINGS RD  
 7:18 am 77 OSBORNE ROAD  
 7:20 am WALKER RD @ HOWARD RD  
 7:23 am WALKER RD @ CRESCENT ST  
 7:25 am CRESCENT ST @ DOANE RD  
 7:27 am 32 BERKSHIRE CIRCLE  
 7:28 am 8 BERKSHIRE CIR  
 7:30 am WILLOW ST @ EAGLE ST  
 7:31 am EAGLE ST @ LOVEWELL ST  
 7:33 am EAGLE ST @ WAREBROOK VLG  
 7:37 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 

 
 

Afternoon 

 

 2:31 pm PLEASANT TERRACE  
 2:33 pm WEST MAIN & PLEASANT TERRACE  
 2:34 pm 158/151 WEST MAIN STREET  
 2:35 pm EAGLE ST @ WAREBROOK VLG  
 2:37 pm EAGLE ST @ LOVEWELL ST  
 2:39 pm CHESTER AVENUE  
 2:40 pm WILLOW ST @ EAGLE ST  
 2:42 pm GREENWICH RD @ SOREL RD  
 2:43 pm 80 GREENWICH RD  
 2:44 pm 91 GREENWICH RD/82 GREENWICH ROAD  
 2:47 pm 217 GREENWICH RD  
 2:48 pm 228 GREENWICH ROAD  
 2:49 pm CAMPBELL RD  
 2:51 pm 258 GREENWICH RD  
 2:52 pm 261 GREENWICH RD  
 2:56 pm 32 A CAMPBELL ROAD  
 2:57 pm 14 CAMPBELL ROAD  
 3:01 pm 203 OSBORNE RD  
 3:04 pm OSBORNE RD @ CUMMINGS RD  
 3:06 pm 77 OSBORNE ROAD  
 3:07 pm OSBORNE RD @ WALKER RD  
 3:08 pm WALKER RD @ HOWARD RD  
 3:13 pm 50 CRESCENT ST  
 3:14 pm 32 BERKSHIRE CIRCLE  
 3:16 pm 8 BERKSHIRE CIR  
 3:20 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 3 
 
Morning 
 
 7:00 am WARE BUS YARD  
 7:02 am 222 BELCHERTOWN RD  
 7:02 am 235 BELCHERTOWN RD  
 7:07 am BELCHERTOWN RD @ MONSON TURNPIKE EXT  
 7:08 am 31 MONSON TURNPIKE RD.  
 7:10 am MONSON TURNPIKE RD @ BIG TREE DR  
 7:11 am 105 MONSON TURNPIKE ROAD  
 7:13 am MONSON TURNPIKE RD @ HORSESHOE CIR  
 7:15 am 245 MONSON TURNPIKE RD  
 7:17 am 350 MONSON TURNPIKE RD  
 7:18 am 394 MONSON TURNPIKE RD  
 7:19 am 128 BABCOCK TAVERN RD  
 7:20 am 114 BABCOCK TAVERN ROAD  
 7:22 am 3 SHORELINE DR  
 7:23 am 7 SHORELINE DR  
 7:24 am 27 SHORELINE DR  
 7:26 am 89 BABCOCK TAVERN RD  
 7:35 am 226 BELCHERTOWN RD  
 7:36 am 19 WILDFLOWER DRIVE  
 7:38 am 22 GOULD RD/27 GOULD ROAD  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

Afternoon 

 

 2:31 pm 22 GOULD RD/27 GOULD ROAD  
 2:32 pm 19 WILDFLOWER DRIVE  
 2:34 pm 217 BELCHERTOWN RD  
 2:34 pm 235 BELCHERTOWN RD  
 2:39 pm BELCHERTOWN RD @ MONSON TURNPIKE EXT  
 2:40 pm 31 MONSON TURNPIKE RD.  
 2:42 pm MONSON TURNPIKE RD @ BIG TREE DR  
 2:43 pm 105 MONSON TURNPIKE ROAD  
 2:45 pm MONSON TURNPIKE RD @ HORSESHOE CIR  
 2:47 pm 245 MONSON TURNPIKE RD  
 2:49 pm 350 MONSON TURNPIKE RD  
 2:50 pm 394 MONSON TURNPIKE RD  
 2:51 pm 128 BABCOCK TAVERN RD  
 2:52 pm 114 BABCOCK TAVERN ROAD  
 2:53 pm 3 SHORELINE DR  
 2:54 pm 7 SHORELINE DR  
 2:56 pm 27 SHORELINE DR  
 2:58 pm 89 BABCOCK TAVERN RD  
 3:06 pm 226 BELCHERTOWN RD  
 3:09 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 



 
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 4 

 
Morning 
 
 7:03 am WARE YARD (END)  
 7:07 am 409 BELCHERTOWN ROAD  
 7:12 am 716 BELCHERTOWN ROAD  
 7:16 am CORNER OF SCZYGIEL RD & GWEN CIR  
 7:23 am OLD BELCHERTOWN RD @ MORIARTY RD  
 7:27 am 77 OLD BELCHERTOWN RD  
 7:30 am 45 OLD BELCHERTOWN RD  
 7:32 am 7 OLD BELCHERTOWN ROAD  
 7:34 am 401 PALMER RD  
 7:36 am 361 PALMER RD  
 7:37 am JUNIPER HILL RD @ HILLSIDE TER  
 7:39 am JUNIPER HILL RD @ WILLISTON DR  
 7:41 am PINECREST CIR @ PINECREST DR  
 7:42 am PINE CREST CIR @ DUGAN RD  
 7:44 am PALMER RD @ KINGSBERRY LN  
 7:45 am PALMER RD @ LONGVIEW AVE  
 7:48 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 
 

 

 

Afternoon 

 

 2:30 pm PALMER RD @ LONGVIEW AVE  
 2:32 pm PALMER RD @ KINGSBERRY LN  
 2:33 pm DUGAN RD @ PINE CREST CIR  
 2:34 pm PINECREST CIR @ PINECREST DR  
 2:35 pm JUNIPER HILL RD @ WILLISTON DR  
 2:36 pm JUNIPER HILL RD @ HILLSIDE TER  
 2:37 pm 361 PALMER RD  
 2:38 pm 401 PALMER RD  
 2:40 pm 7 OLD BELCHERTOWN ROAD  
 2:41 pm 45 OLD BELCHERTOWN RD  
 2:44 pm 77 OLD BELCHERTOWN RD  
 2:47 pm OLD BELCHERTOWN RD @ MORIARTY RD  
 2:53 pm CORNER OF SCZYGIEL RD & GWEN CIR  
 2:57 pm 716 BELCHERTOWN ROAD  
 3:02 pm 409 BELCHERTOWN ROAD  
 3:06 pm WARE MIDDLE SCHOOL  
 3:07 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 
  



 
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 5 

 
Morning 
 
 7:09 am WARE BUS YARD  
 7:10 am BARBERSHOP  
 7:11 am BUCKLEY COURT  
 7:13 am SOUTH ST @ MAPLE ST ANX  
 7:14 am SOUTH ST @ MONROE ST  
 7:17 am SOUTH ST @ CLIFFORD AVE  
 7:18 am SOUTH ST @ DUNHAM AVE  
 7:19 am SOUTH ST @ BENHAM AVE  
 7:21 am SOUTH ST @ LAUREL DR  
 7:25 am 101 MALBOEUF RD  
 7:26 am 259 MALBOEUF ROAD  
 7:27 am 255 MALBOEUF RD  
 7:28 am 271 MALBEOUF RD  
 7:29 am 290 MALBOUEF ROAD  
 7:30 am BACON RD @ MALBOEUF RD  
 7:32 am 78 BACON RD  
 7:37 am PALMER RD @ MALBOEUF RD  
 7:38 am WEST STREET @ RICHFIELD AVE  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Afternoon 

 

 2:32 pm BARBERSHOP  
 2:33 pm BUCKLEY COURT  
 2:35 pm SOUTH ST @ MAPLE ST ANX  
 2:36 pm SOUTH ST @ MONROE ST  
 2:38 pm SOUTH ST @ CLIFFORD AVE  
 2:40 pm SOUTH ST @ DUNHAM AVE  
 2:41 pm SOUTH ST @ BENHAM AVE  
 2:43 pm SOUTH ST @ LAUREL DR  
 2:47 pm 101 MALBOEUF RD  
 2:48 pm 259 MALBOEUF ROAD  
 2:49 pm 255 MALBOEUF RD  
 2:50 pm 271 MALBEOUF RD  
 2:51 pm 290 MALBOUEF ROAD  
 2:52 pm BACON RD @ MALBOEUF RD  
 2:54 pm 78 BACON RD  
 3:00 pm 5 SKYVIEW DRIVE  
 3:01 pm 7 SKYVIEW DRIVE  
 3:03 pm WEST STREET @ RICHFIELD AVE  
 3:05 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 6 

 
Morning 
 
 7:06 am WARE BUS YARD  
 7:08 am 22 MECHANIC STREET  
 7:10 am 71 GLENDALE CIR  
 7:11 am 122 GLENDALE CIR  
 7:13 am EAST ST @ ROSS AVE  
 7:16 am 4 GILBERTVILLE RD  
 7:18 am GILBERTVILLE RD @ CHURCH ST  
 7:22 am 179 CHURCH ST  
 7:23 am 119 CHURCH STREET  
 7:24 am 112 CHURCH ST  
 7:26 am Hillside Village  
 7:30 am WALNUT ST & SMITH AVE  
 7:33 am 32 WEST MAIN  
 7:33 am LAUNDOMAT ON RIGHT  
 7:35 am 130 WEST MAIN ST  
 7:37 am W MAIN ST @ VLONTIS AVE  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 

 

 

 

Afternoon 

 

 2:32 pm W MAIN ST @ VLONTIS AVE  
 2:33 pm 130 WEST MAIN ST  
 2:34 pm W MAIN ST @ BARNES ST  
 2:37 pm LAUNDOMAT ON RIGHT  
 2:39 pm WALNUT ST & SMITH AVE  
 2:41 pm Hillside Village  
 2:46 pm 112 CHURCH ST  
 2:46 pm 119 CHURCH ST  
 2:48 pm 179 CHURCH ST  
 2:52 pm CHURCH ST @ GILBERTVILLE RD  
 2:53 pm 4 GILBERTVILLE ROAD  
 2:57 pm 22 MECHANIC STREET  
 2:58 pm 71 GLENDALE CIR  
 3:00 pm 122 GLENDALE CIR  
 3:04 pm WARE BUS YARD  
 3:07 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 

 

 



 
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 7 

 
Morning 
 
 7:15 am WARE BUS YARD  
 7:16 am 72 WEST ST  
 7:16 am 54 WEST ST  
 7:17 am 44 WEST ST  
 7:19 am EAST ST @ CHERRY ST  
 7:20 am EAST ST@MORSE AVE  
 7:23 am 119 EAST ST  
 7:26 am EAST ST @ CHERRY ST  
 7:30 am 8/9 PLEASANT ST  
 7:32 am DOG PARK PARKING LOT  
 7:34 am 120 MAIN ST  
 7:37 am HOMECREST AVE  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

Afternoon 

 

 2:34 pm EAST ST @ CHERRY ST  
 2:36 pm EAST ST@MORSE AVE  
 2:38 pm EAST ST @ ROSS AVE  
 2:39 pm 119 EAST ST  
 2:43 pm EAST ST @ CHERRY ST  
 2:46 pm 8/9 PLEASANT ST  
 2:48 pm DOG PARK PARKING LOT  
 2:50 pm 120 MAIN ST  
 2:51 pm WARE BUS YARD  
 2:54 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 
 

 

 

 

 



 
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 8 

 
Morning 
 
 7:14 am WARE BUS YARD  
 7:16 am CHURCH ST @ OTIS AVE  
 7:17 am 20 CHURCH ST  
 7:18 am CHURCH ST @ PARK AVE  
 7:19 am CHURCH ST @ PARK ST  
 7:20 am SECOND CROSSWALK @ THE CHURCH  
 7:22 am CHURCH ST @ COTTAGE ST  
 7:24 am 105 CHURCH ST/104 CHURCH STREET  
 7:25 am HIGHLAND VILLAGE APARTMENTS  
 7:28 am NORTH ST @ SHERWIN ST  
 7:29 am 116 NORTH ST  
 7:30 am NORTH ST @ VIGEANT ST  
 7:32 am 32 WEST MAIN  
 7:33 am W MAIN ST @ BARNES ST  
 7:36 am 92 WEST MAIN/89 WEST MAIN ST  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 
 

 

Afternoon 
 

 2:32 pm 92 WEST MAIN/89 WEST MAIN ST  
 2:33 pm W MAIN ST @ BARNES ST  
 2:35 pm LAUNDOMAT ON RIGHT  
 2:36 pm 32 WEST MAIN  
 2:37 pm CHURCH ST @ OTIS AVE  
 2:38 pm 20 CHURCH ST  
 2:39 pm CHURCH ST @ PARK AVE  
 2:40 pm CHURCH ST @ PARK ST  
 2:41 pm SECOND CROSSWALK @ THE CHURCH  
 2:43 pm CHURCH ST @ COTTAGE ST  
 2:45 pm 105 CHURCH ST/104 CHURCH STREET  
 2:47 pm HIGHLAND VILLAGE APARTMENTS  
 2:50 pm NORTH ST @ SHERWIN  
 2:51 pm NORTH @ WALNUT ST  
 2:51 pm NORTH @ SHERWIN  
 2:52 pm 116 NORTH ST  
 2:53 pm NORTH ST @ VIGEANT ST  
 2:55 pm WARE BUS YARD  
 2:58 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 



Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 9 
 
Morning 
 

 7:16 am WARE BUS YARD  
 7:17 am POLICE STATION  
 7:18 am NORTH ST @ VIGEANT ST  
 7:19 am NORTH ST @ DALE ST  
 7:21 am NORTH @ SHERWIN  
 7:23 am NORTH @ WALNUT ST  
 7:24 am 85 HIGHLAND ST  
 7:25 am 150 NORTH ST  
 7:26 am NORTH ST @ DALE ST  
 7:28 am NORTH ST @ VIGEANT ST  
 7:33 am 11 VERNON ST  
 7:34 am VERNON ST @ W MAIN ST  
 7:36 am PLEASANT TERRACE  
 7:38 am BLUE DUMPSTER ON RIGHT SIDE  
 7:40 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

Afternoon 

 

 2:30 pm BLUE DUMPSTER ON RIGHT SIDE  
 2:33 pm W MAIN ST @ VERNON ST  
 2:34 pm 11 VERNON ST  
 2:36 pm POLICE STATION  
 2:37 pm NORTH ST @ PLEASANT ST  
 2:38 pm NORTH ST @ VIGEANT ST  
 2:42 pm NORTH ST @ DALE ST  
 2:45 pm NORTH @ SHERWIN  
 2:47 pm 85 HIGHLAND ST  
 2:49 pm 150 NORTH ST  
 2:51 pm WARE BUS YARD  
 2:54 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 

  



 

Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 10 
 
Morning 
 
 6:45 am WARE BUS YARD  
 6:53 am 187 BABCOCK TAVERN RD  
 6:54 am BABCOCK TAVERN RD @ JAMES RD  
 7:11 am OLD BELCHERTOWN RD @ BONDSVILLE RD  
 7:14 am 121 RIVER RD  
 7:15 am 109 RIVER RD  
 7:16 am 68 RIVER RD  
 7:19 am 75 COFFEY HILL ROAD  
 7:21 am 51 COFFEY HILL ROAD  
 7:22 am 42 COFFEY HILL RD/23 COFFEY HILL ROAD  
 7:33 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

Afternoon 

 

2:36 pm 187 BABCOCK TAVERN RD  
 2:37 pm BABCOCK TAVERN RD @ JAMES RD  
 2:48 pm OLD BELCHERTOWN RD @ BONDSVILLE RD  
 2:51 pm 121 RIVER RD  
 2:52 pm 109 RIVER RD  
 2:53 pm 68 RIVER RD  
 2:56 pm 75 COFFEY HILL ROAD  
 2:58 pm 51 COFFEY HILL ROAD  
 2:59 pm 42 COFFEY HILL RD/23 COFFEY HILL ROAD  
 3:11 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 

 



 
Ware Junior Senior High School Bus 11 

 
Morning 
 
6:53 am WARE BUS YARD  
 6:55 am CHURCH ST @ OTIS AVE  
 6:56 am 20 CHURCH ST  
 6:56 am CHURCH ST @ PARK ST  
 6:58 am SECOND CROSSWALK @ THE CHURCH  
 6:59 am 91 CHURCH ST  
 7:00 am 134 CHURCH ST  
 7:10 am 9 OLD GILBERTVILLE ROAD  
 7:13 am 100 OLD GILBERTVILLE RD  
 7:16 am OLD GILBERTVILLE RD @ HIGH MEADOW LN  
 7:17 am 203 OLD GILBERTVILLE RD  
 7:25 am CHURCH ST @ PARK AVE  
 7:28 am 161 WEST ST  
 7:29 am WEST STREET @ 2ND AVE  
 7:30 am WEST STREET @ MOUNTAINVIEW DR  
 7:31 am 232 WEST ST  
 7:32 am 232 WEST STREET (HOUSE AFTER CHANTEL BLEU)  
 7:33 am WARE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 

 

 

 

Afternoon 
 

 2:30 pm 232 WEST STREET (HOUSE AFTER CHANTEL BLEU)  
 2:30 pm 232 WEST ST  
 2:31 pm WEST STREET @ MOUNTAINVIEW DR  
 2:32 pm WEST STREET @ 2ND AVE  
 2:33 pm HOMECREST AVE  
 2:35 pm 161 WEST ST  
 2:37 pm 95 WEST ST (ACROSS FROM BUS YARD)  
 2:38 pm 72 WEST ST  
 2:39 pm 54 WEST ST  
 2:40 pm 44 WEST ST  
 2:41 pm CHURCH ST @ OTIS AVE  
 2:42 pm 20 CHURCH ST  
 2:43 pm CHURCH ST @ PARK AVE  
 2:44 pm CHURCH ST @ PARK ST  
 2:45 pm SECOND CROSSWALK @ THE CHURCH  
 2:46 pm 91 CHURCH ST  
 2:48 pm FIRST DRIVEWAY  
 2:48 pm 9 OLD GILBERTVILLE RD  
 2:51 pm 100 OLD GILBERTVILLE RD  
 2:54 pm OLD GILBERTVILLE RD @ HIGH MEADOW LN  
 2:55 pm 203 OLD GILBERTVILLE RD  
 3:13 pm STANLEY KOZIOL ES 

 


